WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA

Halifax - Moncton

IIHF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

INTERNATIONAL

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Shoots/

Fos: Catches

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 25 DEC 2022

Initial Registration 25 DEC 2022

GER - Germany

Date of Birth

Height
m/ ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

1 BABULIS Rihards
2 BETTAHAR Rayan
4 SINN Philip

5 ELTEN Nils

10 PROSKE Yannick
11 KRENING Philipp
12 van der LINDE Leon
13 HEIGL Nikolaus

14 BADER Quirin

15 ROSSMY Bennet

17 HAUF Luca

18 LUTZ Julian

19 HORDLER Eric
20 OSWALD Veit
21 del MONTE Ryan
22 BIDOUL Philipp
23 HEIGL Thomas
24 KECHTER Roman
25 van CALSTER Robin
27 WASER Julian
28 KLEIN Adrian
29 WOLF Simon
30 QUAPP Nikita
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Name

ABSTREITER Tobias
MOLLING Jochen
STRAUCH Patrick
CEDZICH Corbinian
STADLER Ralf

Doctor: FRENZ Claudia
Physiotherapist: HAAS Michael
Physiotherapist: LINDE Marc

19 MAR 2003
22 FEB 2004
13 JAN 2004
12 JUN 2003
10 JUN 2003
25 APR 2004
13 MAR 2003
20 JAN 2003

1 MAY 2003

1 AUG 2003
11 JAN 2004
29 FEB 2004
10 AUG 2004
31 AUG 2004

3 APR 2003
22 MAY 2003
20 JAN 2003
16 FEB 2004
18 MAR 2003
27 JAN 2003
19 SEP 2003
23 JUL 2004
25 JAN 2003

19

1.82/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.88/62"
1.88/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.84/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.81/511"
1.89/6'2"
1.86/6'1"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.89/62"
1.92/6'4"

1.85/6'1"

741163
92 /203
85/187
80/176
84 /185
80/176
82/181
81/179
75/ 165
96 /212
87 /192
87 /192
80/176
781172
82/181
81/179
83/183
83/183
90/ 198
86 /190
90 /198
89/ 196
92 /203

84 /185

EC Bad Nauheim, (GER)
Eisbaren Berlin, (GER)

Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
Iserlohn Roosters, (GER)
Iserlohn Roosters, (GER)

Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
ESV Kaufbeuren, (GER)

Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
Eisbaren Berlin, (GER)
Edmonton Oil Kings, (CAN)
EHC Red Bull Munich, (GER)
Eisbaren Berlin, (GER)

EHC Red Bull Munich, (GER)
London Knights, (CAN)

ESV Kaufbeuren, (GER)

Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
Nuremberg Ice Tigers, (GER)
Kolner Haie, (GER)

Lausitzer Fuchse, (GER)
Straubing Tigers, (GER)

Red Bull Hockey Juniors, (AUT)
Eisbaren Berlin, (GER)

Citizenship Date of Birth
GER 6 JUL 1970
GER 9 AUG 1973
GER 6 APR 1980
GER 6 MAR 1985
GER 3 OCT 1977
GER 10 AUG 1990
GER 19 JUL 1999
GER 3 FEB 1984

GK Goalkeeper

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
Legend:

D Defender F Forward

No. Jersey number Pos. Position

L Shoots or catches Left

R  Shoots or catches Right
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